

City of Talent

110 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 445, Talent, OR 97540 Telephone: (541) 535-1566 Fax: (541) 535-7423

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 29th, 2024

Contact: Hector Flores, Community Engagement Director

Email: hflores@cityoftalent.org

Office: 541.535.1566 x6

Join the Budget Committee and Help Shape Talent's Financial Future!

Are you a resident of Talent interested in contributing to the city's financial planning? Do you want to play a role in shaping our community's fiscal future? If so, consider joining the Budget Committee!

The Budget Committee is a crucial advisory group mandated by state law, comprised of both elected officials and appointed representatives. Our primary responsibilities occur during May, aligning with Talent's fiscal year from July 1 to June 30. Committee members serve a three-year term and meet before City Council meetings at Town Hall.

If you're interested in learning more about the Budget Committee or have any questions, please contact Finance Director Tessa DeLine at finance@cityoftalent.org.

Applications for the Budget Committee can be downloaded from the city website, picked up at Town Hall, or requested from the City Recorder at cityrecorder@cityoftalent.org. Completed applications must be submitted by April 30th, 2024, either in person at City Hall or via email to cityrecorder@cityoftalent.org.

We look forward to welcoming new members to the Budget Committee and working together to ensure Talent's financial well-being!